
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4176
ANSWERED ON:18.05.2006
DEVELOPMENT OF KALPI AS A TOURIST SPOT
Verma Shri Bhanu Pratap Singh

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal has been received by the Union Government from the Government of Uttar Pradesh for development of Kalpi
Tehsil, the birth place of Maharshi Ved Vyas, in the Jalaun District, as a tourist spot; and 

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SMT. AMBIKA SONI) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b): Does not arise. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TOURISM AND CULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

